To :
The Chief Information Commissioner
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-5aNa] 222

West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhaban

11A,Mirza Ghalib Street

Kolkata- 700087

>\‘;/z.

A

Subject: - Appeal Under Section 19 (3) of the
Right to Information Act, 2005

Appeal No:

Contact Details Of Appellant

NAME-Madan Mohan Mishra
AADHAAR NO-225843334168
P.O+P.S - Egra

Purba Medinipur, PIN-721429
Mobile - 9733771946

Date of Filing of Application for information under RTI Act,

2005 05/072024

Whether Application fee paid
i) If yes ,mode of payment: IPO
ii )if no,self attested photocoy of relevant certificates issued

by competent authority should be attached

Name of State Public Information Officer/State Assistant

Public Information Officer to whom application was made and

address:

District Public Information Officer ,Office of Sub-Divisional

Officer, Egra,Ward No-10 , District -Purba Medinipur,PIN -

721429




b)

b)

d)

Whether RTI Application is transferred to another SPIO
u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act,2005: N.A

If yes name & address of such authority: N.A

Gist of the information sought for:
Numbey of Daily rated workers appointed in between 2_002 to
2009 in SDO,Egra office

Procedure of appointment and termination from service those

Daily rated workers appointed in between 2002 to 2009

Method of making daily attendance of Daily rated workers those

appointed in between 2002 to 2009.

Number of working days in & calender year of those Daily rated

workers appointed in between 2002 to 2009.

Method of payment /wages to those Daily rated workers
appointed in between 2002 to 2009.
Number of Daily rated workers appointed in 2002 to 2009 are in

continuous service till date. -

Have vou received any any response / information : No

response/information provided

Date of Filing 1st Appeal : 12/09/2024

Authorities to whom 1st Appeal was made with address :

The District Magistrate,State Information Commissioner.

Nimtouri, Purba Medinipur ,West Bengal ,India ,PIN-721648



1)

2)

Decision of 1st Appellate Authority,if any, include number

and date of order

NO Responce/information has been received till date.

Grounds for 2nd Appeal and relief sought:

That the action/inaction of the Learned SPIO and the deemed .
PIO by not providing the informations to the appellant is illegal

and contrary to the provisions of and spirit of RTI Act; 2005.

That the inaction of SPIO, is in violations of section 7 (1) and 7 (2)
of the RTI Act, 2005 therefore illegal.Such inaction is deemed to
be refusal to the request of the appellant without any reasonable

cause or ground hence is illegal.

That the SPIO is deliberately not providing the information with a
view to delay and deny the information resulting obstruction of

the same without any reasonable cause and ground.

That the appellant is a citizen of India and fulfill all other
requirements of RTI Act, 2005 and the Rules made thereunder

and is entitled to the information in question.

That as per proviso 8(1) RTI Act, 2005, the information which can
not be denied in parliament or the State Legislature shall not be
denied to any person. The information sought by the appellant in

the subject application is falling under the same category.Hence



the information sought can not be denied or refused to the

appellant.

6) That the appellant reserves his right to file a direct complaint to
State Information Commisioner (SIC), as the First Appellate
Authority is not empowered to take penal action uhder section 20
of the RTI Act,2005.

7) That a personal hearing may be granted to the appellant before
deciding the present appeal.

8) That this is without prejudice to the right of the appellant to add,
alter or modify any of the grounds of this appeal and adduce oral
or written evidence at the time of hearing.

Prayer:

Under the circumstances,the appellant prays for following relief:

a)

That the original records may the summoned and perused.

That the SPIO ( THE District Magistrate, PURBA MEDINIPUR) may .
be directed to provide the information to the appellant in within a

time bound frame.

That any other relief as the appellate authority may deem fit and

proper may also be ordered in favour of the appellant.



d) That a personal hearing may be granted to the appellant if

necessary for deciding the present appeal.

9. If 22nd Appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which
the decision of 1st Appellate Authority was received or after
135 days from the date of filing of 1st Appeal , explain the

delay along with supporting documents: N.A

10. Declaration:
I Madan Mohan Mishra son of Manoranjah Mishra aged
being an Indian Citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the
statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on
record and rest are my submission to Hon’ble West .Bengal .

Information Commission.

Date:
Enclosed:

Self attested photocoy of address proof
‘Self attested phoy of RTI application
Self attested photocoy of payment

Self attested photocoy of 1st Appéal

Self attested photocoy o P Lommunfcaton,

a ke hd =

Madoon Mo Hoon MiShp e

Signature of the Appellant



To
MADAN MOHAN MISHRA
C/O: Manoranjan Mishra,
Kashba Egra Ward No 05,
VTC: Egra (m),

PO: Egra,

Sub District: Purba Medinipur,
District: Purba Medinipur,
State: West Bengal,

PIN Code; 721429,
Mobile: 9733771946

Signature.yalid

Digialy .
of Inctiy.

[
Date: 20243 P
GMT'Dsta 4 11:4925

. 22584333 4168

VID : 9148 4658 9596 0646~

_______________________________ e
Government of India :@

glAtDAfN MOHAN MISHRA
ate of Birth/DOB: 17/03/
Male/ MALE - 1988

Aa:haar is ?roof of identity, not of citizenship
or hate .of b.ll’th. it should bg used with verification {online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML},
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Bl Aadhaaris proof of identity, not of citizenship or date of birth (DOB). |
is based on information supported by proof of DOB document specifi
regulations, submitted by Aadhaar number holder.

This Aadhaar letter should be verified through either online
authentication by UIDAl-appointed authentication agency or QR ct
scanning using mAadhaar or Aadhaar QR Scanner app available
app stores or using secure QR code reader app available on
www.uidai.gov.in.

W Aadhaar is unique and secure.

Documents to support identity and address should be updated in
Aadhaar after every 10 years from date of enrolment for Aadhaar.

B Aadhaar helps you avail of various Government and Non-
Government benefits/services.

B Keep your mobile number and email id updated in Aadhaar.

B Download mAadhaar app fo avail of Aadhaar services.

B Use the feature of Lock/Unlock Aadhaar/biometrics to ensure
security when not using Aadhaar/biometrics.

W Enlities seeking Aadhaar are obligated to seek consent.

Address:
< C/O: Manoranjan Mishra, Kashba Egra Ward

£No 05, Egra (m), PO: Egra, DIST: Purba
& Medinipur,
$West Bengal - 721429
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To, ) (Annexure — A)
The Sub Divisional Officer,
Address — Egra Sub Division,Ward no-10

Dist-Purba Medinipur

SUBJECT:- Application Under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act.2005

Respected Officer, ;
The applicant undersigned is a citizen of India and requests that the following information shall
be furnished under Right to Information Act,2005.The RTI Act 2005,says that the information
which can not be denied to the Parliament or a State Legislature,shall not be demed to any
person under Section 8(1)(j).
~ In the light of above background please provide me following information stated hereinafter.
A How many ‘Daily rated Workers(in short DRW) appomted in between 2002 in SDO,
Egra Office?(Kindly provide particulars,if any)
B.What is the procedure of appointment and termination of such Daily rated Workers
(BRW) in SDO,Egra Office?
: C.What is the method of marking daily attendance of DRW appomted in between 2002
to 2009 in SDO,Egra Office?
D. Whether any DRW appointed in between 2002 in SDO,Egra Office had worked more
than 240 days in any calendar year in between 2002 to 20097(If yes,kindly provide particulars)

- E.Whether any DRW appointed in 2002 is still working i m SDO,Egra off ice?(Kindly provide
particulars ,if any)

Application fee:Enclosed application fee of Rs 10/- by Postal Order.
Below items are for your information and consideration : '

1)As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act,2005,In case another public authority holds the
requested information,| request PIO to tranfer the application or part of it within 7 days and
immediately inform me about such tranfer.

2)As per section 7(3) of RTl Act,2005,In case there is a further fee required to paid for the
requested information,| request PIO to inform me about addltlonal amount,payment mode along
with calculation made to arrive at the amount.

; Date: =4 1;} / (L[}

Thanking You,

NAME- MADANMOHAN MISHRA

ADHAAR NO-225843334168

ADDRESS-VILL-KASBA EGRA WARD NO-5,PO+PS-EGRA,
DIST-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN-721429

MOBILE NO-9733771946

Moadamn Mofeam MIShyeoo
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st .%ppeaia’e Authoriy Under BTI Aci, 20068
© Nimtouri.

Purba Medinipur,

West Bengal, India,

Pin; 721648

Subjeci: Appeal Under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2003

e {ontatet Details Of Appellant NAME - Miadan Mohan Moshra
FATHER - Manoranjan Mishn
SADHAAR NO-225843334168
P.O+P5-LEgra

h‘;

3 w8 3 . IEETY hade T I Pe
Purbs dMedinipur, PIN - 721318
-
Migbile - 9733771594¢

o Details of RT1I Anplicaticn

1. Particulars of SPYO Against whose Order  SDO,PURBA MEDINIPUR

A L3
= b"i L‘ T 8 ’l "’ »
RN 3 s 2 reIe {'

Yagspria

2 .Date of submission of Application: 06S/G7/2924 .

3. Detalls of the Order appealed Against : Retused {not received within stipulated
thne pericd;

4.Copies of documenis relied upen by RTI Application dated 84/67/2024

the Appeliant:

Brief facts of the Case:

2aure - A under section & of

1) That appellant has filed an application dat
Right to Information Act,2003 requesting for 1 n*o rmation, as spefie

.
x".‘)_, &G

In para 2 thereat.u

.

\ ) . 5 Yoo o “h

hat the appeliant vide para I of said applicavion alsu made ¢ deciaraiion that the
d :

¢
information s not extempted under section 8 of Right to Informacion Act, 2007 and alse sated

5T

1
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that to the best of knowledge of the appeliant,the information pertaiss o the office of the SPIQ in
question.

-~

bt . - .1 - . 1 1 - 1 froa oy oere
T £ e h - vy B - . y
3. That the appc:zmt Aas NoT reCIved TNe HNOIMAtion as SOUSNL DY DRI e alorestid Kot

Apphcation within the stipulated time period as per section .7 e Rig information
¢ct,2005, therefore as per section 7(2) of Right to Information Act.2045 the request for the said

mﬁ,rmauon is deemed 1o have been refused. Thus being a ~*gfie\'ed o+ szid refusal.the appeflant is
ﬁ_unfg present application.

43 The SPIO and the deemed PIO are deliberately obstrucing the inforination without any

reasonable cause and ground,therefore they are liable to for penal action. The First Appe}ate

authorw is not empowered 10 take action under section 20 of the RTI Act, therefore Appellant
eserves his right fo move direct complaint (¢ The State Intormation -'*;G;m'msio::e'

18 Of the Right to Information Act,2005.

Grounds of Appeal

4

1} That the action/inaction of the Learned SPIO and the deemed PiC by not providing the
informations to the appellant is illegal and contrary to the pravisions of and spitit of RTT Act:
2005
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therefore illegal Such inaction is deemed to be refusal to the requesi of the appeliant without any
reasonable cause or ground hence is illegal. , ;

3) That the SPIO is deliberately not providing the information with a view to delay and demy the
information resulting obstruction of the same without anv reasonabie cause and ground.

4) That the appellant is a citizen of India and fulfill ail other requirementss of RTI Act. 2002 and
the Rules made thereunder and is el}*.'t’:ed 1o the information uy question

51 That as per provise 8(1) RTI Act, 2005. the information which can not be denied in parhiament
or the State Legislature shall not be denied to any person The intormation sought by the
appeliant in the subject application is falling under the same categorv. Hence the-mformation
sought can not be denied or refused o the sppeilant.

6) That the appellant reserves his right to file a direct complaint to State information

Comimisioner (SIC), as the First Appellate Authority is not empowered io take penal action
under section 20 of the RTI Act,2005.

M adlam Mo fon MiShra
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7) That a personal hearing may be granted to the appeliani before ar:sv iding the present appeal.

8) That this is without prejudice to the right of the appellant to add. alter or modifv anv of the
grounds of this appeal and adduce cral or writen evidence at th

-
e tme of ﬂﬁ'l"ln_.

-—

Prayer: . ' .
Under the circumstances,the appellant prays for following relief:
a) That the original records may the summoned and perused.

b} That the SPIO { THE SDO.PURBA MEDINIPUR) may be direcizd 10 provide the informanon
to the appellant in within a time bound frame i
c) That any other relief as the appellate authority may deem fit and proper may also be ordered in-
favour of the appellant.

o

dy That a persenal hearing may be granted to the appeliant i
dppeal. _ '

Date: }1/0;’/ 24

ecgun gt brar e 1000 341G f
woessar, or deciding the prosent
&

Enciosed; RTI application dated 04/07:2024
{Annexure A

M adom Mo hoann MPSh s oo
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' G Signin  Register

ndia Post

= Dok Sewa-dan Sewn

You are here Home>> Track Consignment
Track Consignment

* Indicates a required field.

* Consignment Number
EW074201526IN

Booked Booked On Destination Tariff Article Type
At Pincode

Egra SO 04/07/2024 721429 17.70 Inland Speed
15:57:43 Past

Event Details For : EW074201526IN
Current Status : ltem Delivered{Addressee)

Date Time Office

05/07/2024 16:30:51 Egra SO

05/07/2024 12:41.55 Egra SO (Beat Number:1)
05/07/2024 10:48:36 Egra SO

05/07/2024 09:20:04 Egra SO

04/07/2024 16:58:43 Egra SO

04/07/2024 15:57:43 Egra SO

Home
About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays
Feedback
Right To Information

Tenders India
Related sites

h & &= & Q
P < /e
G Tae
4 ‘ﬁs’:}}« Amani,
T T NMInOSay
Quick help
i !
. Track More
Delivery Delivery
Location Confirmed On
Egra SO 05/07/2024 16:30:51
Event

ltem Delivered(Addresses)
litem Delivered [To: A Singha]
Out for Delivery

item Received

ltem Bagged

ltem Booked

Madam Mo Loy miShya



"

9/28/24, 9:10 AM

AR &%

'tqs Aerr-s etdl

U Bz

] @ﬂ

Inilia Post.

Db Fewanban Yewe

\

“IIIIIIII

Track Consignment

€  Signln  Register
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You are here Home>> Track Consignrnent

Track Consignment’

* Indicates a requirec field.

* Cansignment Number

EW535502514IN

Beol‘(ecl. Boeked lt'.)n

. 11/09/2024 !
I

|45
I Egla SCI
I - 13:02:34

Event Details For : EW535502514IN

{ Destination
: Pmcode

721 648

Tariff |

S

?41.30J

Post

Lurtrent Status : Item Dellvered(Addressee)

Date | '}tme Off' ice o
12/09/2()24” ' ;I-3 20 11 o Uttarsonamm BO A ‘
12/09/2024‘ _.—‘IO_ 9;3_41 - ByabattarItat SO R
12/09/2()24. o 10 \.'9 34: ~—;—~~ N'.”ByatJattarhat SO -
12/09/2()24' - _‘I_O_ ;1;:; - ‘"~By‘a~battarhat SO -
12/09/2024‘ o *—;‘:-) :04: 09 o Byabattarhat SO -
‘12109/2024 - Ob 42: 39A N I\;IA Panskura RMS TMO

1 12/09/2[)24“ ) OIS'*S'SONM MA Pans—I(tJ—ra}RI\'IS TMO -

| 12/09/2024“‘ — 03 11 59 MA Kharagpur RMS TIVIE)” S

ammooe 0522 MAKnaragpur RMS TMO '
o024 [o31a43 iKnegpurNsH

:‘V12/09/2024- ."TO’);B*IB_ "—K.I'I;ragput NSH S “

! 11/09/2024" o _53_0'5 43 —“—:“I;haragpurI\Iétiﬂw -
.11/09/7024‘ 7W‘I7 2~11—-‘~~M~ “Egrﬁai;o -

§.11/09/202-4 ~ ' 17 14 27 0 Egra 50 - ’

Miogoze f %a""&."z'"é}'""  Egaso

1
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hitps /iwvaw.indiagost.gov.in/_layotts/15/DOP.Portal. Tracking/TrackConsignment.aspx

Article Type

Inland Speed

S

, Item Dellvered(Addressee)

Dlspatched to BO

Item Dlspatched

Item Dispatched

Item Dlspatched

b & R & Q
GA KEEA Azadt
Rt At Mahotsav
Quick help
t
‘E' BeIlvery Delivery Confirmed
i Locatlon On
i Byabattarhat SO 12/09/2024 18:20:11
I Event

Item Bagged

Item Dispatched

Item Recelved

Item Received

Item Dispatched

ltem Received

Item Bagged

Item Recelved

Item Bagged

Item Booked
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Hearing on 29-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 29-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 06 Jan 2026 11:56:49 AM +0530

To "Karmveer Keshav"<sdoegra-purb-wb@nic.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101391-3557-202...
16 KB

1of1 06-01-2026, 11:57
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